1499 Maple Street
Stanton, Kentucky 40380
(606) 663-9625 Off
(606) 663-9653 Fax

August 11, 2016

Mr. Chris Hale

TETRA TECH

424 Lewis Hargett Circle, Suite 110
Lexington, KY 40503

Re:  Proposed Contract Changes — Change Order for Under Pad Drainage System
LFUCG Haley Pike Landfill Compost Concrete Pad Demolition and Reconstruction
Bid # 120-2015

Mr. Hale,

Red River Ranch, LLC is responding to your request on August 10, 2016 to prepare a change order
cost estimate for the revised under pad drainage system layout you recently sent us. The three
additional cost components of your revised drainage system are; 495 feet of drainage pipe purchased
and installed, #57 limestone gravel to fill this additional run, and a concrete headwall at the discharge
point of the pipe purchased and installed.

Based upon unit prices already established in the contract the change order cost addition would be:
1. 4" Pipe Installed — 495 feet X $15.73/foot = $7,786.35
2. #57 Limestone Gravel to fill additional trench - 38 additional tons estimated above 52 tons
on original contract — 38 tons X $25.00/ton = $950.00
3. Concrete Headwall Materials and Installation - $2,900.00
Total Change Order - $11,636.35

The original contract called for 845 feet of perforated 4-inch Schedule 80 PVC pipe to be installed.
We have already purchased that 845 feet and it is onsite. We would like to use the extra 105 feet of
perforated pipe on the south pad discharge piping and add solid pipe to it if that is agreeable.

Please let us know how you would like to proceed. Thank you in advance for your consideration.

Sincerely,

D. Scott Ferguson

Sr. Project Manager

RED RIVER RANCH LLC
502-301-0206 Cellular
606-663-9625 Office



