LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 2

August 16, 2016

Haley Pike Compost Pad

Haley Pike Landfill

To (Contractor):

Red River Ranch
1499 Maple Street
Stanton, Kentucky 40380

119 - 2016

Date

Project

Location:

Contract No.

Original Contract Amt $743,360.57
Cumuiative Amount of

$0.00

000 $743,360.57
21

Ywnmmbmmhbﬂwﬁnmﬂunhmmmm;

Current Change Order
'::‘ W“W “m:‘::m'm Decrease in contract price | Increase in contract price
1] 4" PVC Pipe. 495' x $15.73 / foot $7.786.35
2| No. 57 Stone, 38 tons x $25 / ton $ 950.00
3| Concrete Headwall, $2,900 / each $2,900.00
Total decrease
Total increase
Net Amount of this Change Order $ 11,636.35 $0.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change
$754,996.92  $0.00
- This Order 16% HORID!
Percent -All Orders 1.6%_ HOTG:
The lime ided for in all the contract will herato
IR <cA (Proj. Engr.) Date <l
Accepted (Contractor) Date [ ol
Approved by, (Director) Date
Approved by (Commissioner) Date l L’
Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Haley Pike Compost Pad
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE  |cONTRACT NO. 119 - 2016

CHANGE ORDER: No. 1

Necessity for change: . ) . ;
During construction after the existing pipe was exposed, it was discovered that the

existing pipe was not draining properly. The system was redesigned in order to drain

the subgrade of the compost pad.
Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _ X Not Necessary
Wil this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




