RESOLUTION NO. __ 567 -2016

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. ONE (1) TO
THE CONTRACT WITH RED RIVER RANCH, LLC FOR THE HALEY PIKE COMPOST
PAD SECTION REPLACEMENT, INCREASING THE CONTRACT PRICE BY THE SUM
OF $11,636.35 FROM $743,360.57 TO $754,996.92.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute Change Order No. One
(1), which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Contract with
Red River Ranch, LLC for the Haley Pike Compost Pad Section Replacement, increasing
the contract price by the sum of $11,636.35 from $743,360.57 to $754,996.92.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of $11,636.35, be and hereby
is approved for payment to Red River Ranch, LLC from account #1115-303506-90322,
pursuant to the terms of the Change Order.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: september 15, 2016

b )y

CLE K OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL
0972- 1 MRS:X:\Ca€es\WASTE\ 6-LEO001\LEG\00546680.DOC




