LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

Date:

January 20, 2017

Stanton, Kentucky 40380

Percent Change - Previous
Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER  |Project Haley Pike Compost Pad
Page 1of 2 Location Haley Pike Landfill
To AOOZ:,NG—O; Contraci No. ;— Am N NO.__ m
Red River Ranch Original Contract Amt. m.wau.wmo.mw
G lative A t of
1499 Maple Street ot Bl o e $ 11,636.35

#onR 579
$0:00 $754 996.92

Change Order No.

2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification
Current Change Order
item | Description of changes-quantities. unit prices, change ’ )
No. in completion date. etc, Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price
4| See Attachment 1
Total decrease $3,462.15  $0.00
Total increase $14,524.88 $0-00
Net Amount of this Change Order $ 11,062.73 $800
New Contract Amount Including this Change
Order _ 766.059.65  $0-80
Percent Change - This O:%mo_qu #O0! . 49%
Percent Oz% - All Change Orders #RINII3 06Y

The time provided for the completion in the contract and all

provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommended- by. Tetra

.w.an_)

(Proj. Engr.) Date_//z& /7

il by (Contractor) Date // 27

Accepted by \ .r\ A Mv\f ETS e

(Director) Date

Approved by

s mJS/

"

Approved by

(Commissioner) Dat N_N\w_ | w

(Mayor or CAO) Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Contract Amount Changes - Final Quantities

ATTACHMENT 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
HALEY PIKE COMPOST PAD

January 20, 2017

Decrease in Increase in
ltem Description Contract Price Contract Price
I Excavation (Undercutting) $1,365.00
2 Compacted Fill Material $17.28
3 4" Subdrain Pipe $3,444 87
4 No. 57 Stone $3,125.00
5 Dense Graded Aggregate (DGA) $860.00
6 Concrete $8,032.20
7 Geotextile 5687.88
8 4" Perforated Subdrain Pipe $454 80
Total for this Change Order $3,462.15 $14,524.88
Net Amount of Change Order = $11,062.73

ltems were originally estimated for the praject. Because items were estimated, the actual final installed amounts may have

dittered and some ditfering amounts were due to changes in field conditions as construction progressed.




Page 2 of 2

PROJECT: Haley Pike Compost Pad

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE CONTRACTNO. 119 - 2016

CHANGE ORDER: No. 2

—_

~N

Necessity for change:
This is the final change order to adjust the quantities of actual installed items

versus estimated quantities and using unit prices.
Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __Yes X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes _X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? —__Yes No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor Date




